RESOLUTION NO. 98-135

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING CHANGE OF THE CITY'S DENTAL INSURANCE PROVIDER.

WHEREAS, The city's dental insurance provider currently is Guardian; and

WHEREAS, The insurance coverage expires July 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Guardian proposed a one year contract with a 25% increase which would raise the total monthly premium from \$6,054 to \$7,507;and

WHEREAS, Because of the significant premium increase, competitive quotes were solicited; and

WHEREAS, Mutual of Omaha & Principle submitted quotes. Mutual of Omaha is the low bidder at \$6,741; and

WHEREAS, The City's Health Insurance Committee has reviewed the proposal and recommends the change to Mutual of Omaha; and

WHEREAS, Worker associations endorse the Health committee's recommendation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that the City enter into a contract with Mutual of Omaha for a period of one year commencing August 1, 1998.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 21 day of July 1998 by the following vote:

AYES:

Baron, Iversen, Macklin, Swanson, and Picanco

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ABSENT:

None

Duane //Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:

Madelvn Paasch. Citv Clerk